

FILED

JAN 10 2011

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

No. 28737-8-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION THREE
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Respondent

vs.

MIGUEL DIAZ CISNEROS
Appellant

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Andrea Burkhart, WSBA #38519
Attorney for Appellant
Burkhart and Burkhart, PLLC
PO Box 946
Walla Walla, WA 99362
Tel: (509) 529-0630
Fax: (509) 525-0630

FILED

JAN 10 2011

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

No. 28737-8-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION THREE
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Respondent

vs.

MIGUEL DIAZ CISNEROS
Appellant

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Andrea Burkhart, WSBA #38519
Attorney for Appellant
Burkhart and Burkhart, PLLC
PO Box 946
Walla Walla, WA 99362
Tel: (509) 529-0630
Fax: (509) 525-0630

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	2
III. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	3
IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	4
V. ARGUMENT	9
A. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FINDING MR. CISNEROS GUILTY OF ASSAULT IN THE SECOND DEGREE	9
B. THE PROSECUTION COMMITTED <i>BRADY</i> VIOLATIONS BY MISLEADING DEFENSE COUNSEL IN RESPONSE TO A SPECIFIC DISCOVERY REQUEST	15
C. DEFENSE COUNSEL RENDERED INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL THAT PREJUDICED MR. CISNEROS’S DEFENSE	20
1. Counsel’s performance was deficient because he failed to conduct a reasonable investigation of witnesses who may have provided exculpatory testimony	21
2. Counsel’s deficient performance prejudiced the defense	25

VI. CONCLUSION	26
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases

<i>Brady v. Maryland</i> , 373 U.S. 83, 83 S.Ct. 1194, 10 L.Ed.2d 215 (1963).....	2, 3, 15
<i>In re Winship</i> , 397 U.S. 358, 90 S.Ct. 1068, 25 L.Ed.2d 368 (1970)	10
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984).....	20
<i>United States v. Bagley</i> , 473 U.S. 667, 105 S.Ct. 3375, 87 L.Ed.2d 481 (1985).....	16

State Cases

<i>In re Davis</i> , 152 Wn.2d 647, 101 P.3d 1 (2004).....	22
<i>In re Rice</i> , 118 Wn.2d 876, 828 P.2d 1086 (1992)	16
<i>State v. Benn</i> , 120 Wn.2d 631, 845 P.2d 289, <i>cert. denied</i> 510 U.S. 944, 114 S.Ct. 382, 126 L.Ed.2d 331 (1993)	16
<i>State v. Bland</i> , 71 Wn. App. 345, 860 P.2d 1046 (1993)	11, 12
<i>State v. Dunivin</i> , 65 Wn. App. 728, 829 P.2d 799 (1992)	16
<i>State v. Elmi</i> , 166 Wn.2d 209, 207 P.3d 439 (2009)	11
<i>State v. Grier</i> , 150 Wn. App. 619, 208 P.3d 1221 (2009)	20, 21
<i>State v. Hendrickson</i> , 129 Wn.2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996)	21

<i>State v. MacDonald</i> , 122 Wn. App. 804, 95 P.3d 1248 (2004)	17, 19
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995)	21
<i>State v. McNeal</i> , 145 Wn.2d 352, 37 P.3d 280 (2002)	21
<i>State v. Nicholson</i> , 119 Wn. App. 855, 84 P.3d 877 (2003)	13, 14
<i>State v. Reichenbach</i> , 153 Wn.2d 126, 101 P.3d 80 (2004)	21
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 159 Wn.2d 778, 154 P.3d 873 (2007)	10, 11, 12
<i>State v. Thomas</i> , 109 Wn.2d 222, 743 P.2d 816 (1987)	22
<i>State v. Turner</i> , 143 Wn.2d 715, 23 P.3d 499 (2001)	21
<i>State v. Visitacion</i> , 55 Wn. App. 166, 776 P.2d 986 (1989)	22
<i>State v. Weber</i> , 137 Wn. App. 852, 155 P.3d 947 (2007)	22, 23, 24

Statutes

RCW 9A.04.100	10
RCW 9A.36.021(1)(c).....	10

Court Rules

CrR 4.7(a)(3)	15
CrR 4.7(h)(7)(i)	16
CrR 7.5(a)(5)	16
RPC 3.8(d)	15
